hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that, at a Board of Directors' Meeting held on this date, it was 

approved, “ad referendum” of the Ordinary General Meeting that will decide on the allocation of the results for the 2025 

fiscal year, the declaration and distribution of dividends in the total amount of R$ 25,000,000.00 (twenty-five million reais) 

based on the balance sheet as of September 30, 2025, of which R$ 22,000,000.00 (twenty-two million reais) were declared 

to the Company's profit reserve account and R$3,000,000.00 (three million reais) were declared to the accumulated profit 

balance account for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2025. Payment will be made in two installments: (a) the first 

installment, in the amount of R$15,000,000.00 (fifteen million reais), equivalent to R$0.2473999 per share, will be paid 

by February 27, 2026; and (b) the second installment, in the amount of R$ 10,000,000.00 (ten million reais), equivalent to 

R$ 0.1649333 per share, will be paid by December 30, 2026 (“Dividends”).